mittee of the Board of Aldermen for the years 1906 and 1907. 
Which was adopted. 

No. io. 
By Alderman Diemer- 

Resolved, That Cornelius A. Shea be and he is hereby elected Sergeant-at-Arms 
of the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York for the years 5906 and 5907, 
with compensation at the rate of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) per 
annum. 

That John Diemer, by the greatest number of votes, was duly elected Alderman 
for the Fiftieth Aldermanic District in The City of New York. 

That Frederick Linde, by the greatest number of votes, was duly elected Alder-
man for the Fifty-first Aldermanic District in The City of New York.